## Sauk Valley Community College December 19, 2022

Action Item 4.3

**Topic:** Administrator Appointment – Vice President of Advancement

Mission: Sauk Valley Community College is dedicated to teaching and

scholarship while engaging the community in lifelong learning, public

service, and economic development.

Presented by: Dr. David Hellmich

## **Presentation:**

Due to the re-organization of the Sauk Valley Community College organizational structure, a promotion for Dr. Lori Cortez be promoted to Vice President of Advancement is warranted. Lori has served as the Dean of Institutional Advancement since July 2018. As the Vice President of Advancement, Dr. Cortez will oversee the Foundation, Impact Program, Business and Community Education, Marketing, Regional Economic Development and Donor Relations, Student Recruiting and Dual Credit, and the IL Small Business Development Center; she will shepherd much of the direction of College's new strategic plan.

## **Recommendation:**

The administration recommends the Board approve the appointment of Dr. Lori Cortez as the Vice President of Advancement beginning December 26, 2022, at an annual base salary of \$121,305.60.